

REAL ESTATE DIVISION Principal Office, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi - 75530 TELEPHONE : UAN: 111-111-888 PABX : 9202800-9 : 9202873 D. H. (RE) : 9202877 TELEFAX : dhred@statelife.com.pk E-mail Website : www.statelife.com.pk

TENDER FOR MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF D.G. SET INSTALLED AT STATE LIFE BUILDINGS AT KARACHI.

INVITATION OF TENDER

TENDER NO. RE/EL/O&M/D.G./AUG/01/2024

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed bids from the original authorized distributors/suppliers/Contractors etc, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and are on active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for Tender for Maintenance Contract of D.G Set installed at State Life Buildings at Karachi.

- 2. Tender must be supported with bid security as shown in the bidding documents in Shape of pay order/banker's cheque in the name of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan.
- 3. Tender documents will be received only from those firms who are registered with PPRA for e-procurement on EPADS system for tendering in State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan through their email addresses which were provided by them to PPRA at the time of their registration.
- 4. Filled tender must be submitted through email address on <u>**21-08-2024</u>** till 11:00 AM sharp on e-pads. Bids will be opened the same day at 11:30 A.M on e-pads. Single stage single envelope procedure of PPRA will be followed.</u>
- 5. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and SLIC Website <u>www.Statelife.com</u>.

Assistant Manager (Elect.) RE 5th Floor, State Life Building No. 9,

Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, <u>Karachi.</u> 021-99202877